Honorable Tyisha Walker-Myers 
President - Board of Alders 
City of New Haven 
165 Church Street 
New Haven, CT 06510 

Re:   ORDER OF THE NEW HAVEN BOARD OF ALDERS AUTHORIZING THE CITY OF NEW HAVEN TO 
APPLY FOR AND ACCEPT A GRANT IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED TWENTY-SIX MILLION DOLLARS 
AND ZERO CENTS ($26,000,000.00) FROM THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND 
URBAN DEVELOPMENT CHOICE NEIGHBORHOOD IMPLEMENTATION GRANT FOR THE UNION SQUARE 
PROJECT F/K/A CHURCH STREET SOUTH  

Dear President Walker-Myers: 

I am pleased to submit for your consideration the attached resolution authorizing the application for